Every day November 1-December 25
Best choice for

@
exploring Kyoto. @ K ’-mP

Kyoto World Heritage Loop Bus (K’LOOP) / Hop-On, Hop-off

Enjoy World Heritage sites, museums and shopping areas with audio guidance.
Convenient, comfortable and fantastic! Every 30 minutes from Kyoto station and the city center.

World Heritage

Kinkakuji Temple
(Golden Pavilion)

World Heritage World Heritage World Heritage

Nishi Honganji
Temple

Kitano-temmangu
Shrine

Kyoto Station - A e
Hachijo Gate Toji Temple Nijo-jo Catsle Daitokuji Temple

World Heritage

Ginkakuji Temple
(Silver Pavilion)

World Heritage World Heritage

Chion-in Temple/
Yasaka-jinja Shrine

Heian-jingu Shrine/
Museums

National Museum/ Kiyomizu-dera Temple Shimogamo Shrine Kamo-gawa River
Sanjusangendo Temple

Hop-On! Hop-Off!

Audi N LZ x: < ° o
(Audio Recever Rental fee 500yen is included.) ) Guidance A A Tﬁm\x

Bus fares

2300yen 3500yen

(chitd 1000yen) (chitd 1000yen)




JL— BB Route map

FERILAEYE
@ Kyoto Botanical Garden
Y JLABER
Kitaoji St
Kini(lg;ﬁ" Eé! i " — O B i
ji ! ‘ /%" I
Temple @ Bl -EyE TEstmtt - $LUFF 8
0 K Ri " Shimogamo-jinja Shrine/ &
Ea z gino-gawa Kiver Tadasu-no-Mori Forest i
‘ AEF 2 Botanical Garden 5
Kyoto World Heritage Loop Bus [ REBtt FiE@EEE/NR ] Daitokuji = H
| Temple & @EE  Mikage-doriSt. S
jtﬁam P g ikage-dori St. Q\ iﬂ #
Kitano-Hakubaicho b B E "
ﬁ ﬁéﬁ_T | _I(_imkalku;l
jion-ji Temple emple
Rules HLEFEHEETER SHHJIIE Imadegawa-dori St. ® P Eé!
Kitano-Hakubaicl o —
L Eekidon Bl L EBAR-ERENES
i fic] 2y = i -BEA!
Board directly EHEXEE - L Seimei-jinja Shrine/  Kyoto University/
. Kitano-tenmangu Shrine/ Nishijin Textile Center g Hyakumanben Chion-ji
Your travel can be started from any bus stop without Kamishichiken o FEEW g =
R . = Theki ] &
a reservation. One day pass can be purchased in the bus. 2 el pace 3 A &
. . . 5 = &
(No single travel tickets available.) z Zm 7 .
FABIE Marutamachi-dori St 2 3,3 |
= 7 : a : (&
£z gE N:%ﬁc | 5 =2° s ® TRME - XAl
. | i jjo-jo Castle © = Haian-ji i
Reservations g g L ' = Z SN ingu Shrine/
) ) P P — B=)—
Reservations are accepted at the web site below, from two P ) i = | fES)L—h Bz - QILAE </ \ 3Rt
R {538 Oike-dori St Niji-jo Castle Sta. Chion-in/ Maruyama Park/
weeks prior to your departure date. RIS N Yasaka-jinja Shrine
http://www.kyoto-lab.jp/kloop/index.html  mRARE ) wes
N Shijo-Kawaramachi g Chionin Temple
(Reservations are only possible for departures from Kyoto e TR SFER Yasakasjnja hiine
- B ; °x i) Kawaramachi Sta BT (EKE)
Station Hachijoguchi Gate) $5 ) l[, (1) Kivomizu-dera Temple
z 55
B (K S R ) FFE Gojo-dori St. l\ a\"‘ﬂw
us stop map (Kyoto Station FEAFES r By
Nishi Honganji Temple RAERST t EBERIL §0jo-doy
ganji Temp! b ~ £RR ¢
FUTABA Kintetsu Shinkansen (2) Higasi Honganji Shichilo Sta.
Bookstore  Kyoto Station Hachijoguchi Gate Ea Eé! Temple R EiriEYeE - =+=p%
sl Shichijo-dori St ,_.— National Museum/
North/South Taxi Stand s i I @ ‘ @ Sanjusangendo Temple
Corridor a3 Shiokojidor St =t=mz
Sanjusangendo Temple
E) l B R
BRI
Toji Temple 0 ™ ERiSHT
9 - il
i BQ) =swix0 ! Bus Stop
Hachijo Street Kyoto Station = g -
. e A 3 y:!
Bus Stop i | achijo Gate” = é World Heritage
A ot
e 3 Sightseeing spot

AR Time Table FEJL— N West Route fBBJL— b Round Route 5JU— b East Route

EFF5FT  Bus Stop W1 W2 W3 w4 R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6
%ﬁfﬁﬂgﬁgHachijoGate(smhMain) 8:30 | 9:00 | 9:30 | 10:00 | 10:30 | 11:00 | 11:30 | 12:30 | 13:00 | 13:30 | 14:30 | 15:00 | 15:30 | 16:00 | 16:30
O waramachi, Nishiki Market Volobo b | 1045 1115 | 11:45 | 12:45 | 13:15 | 13:45 | 14:45 | 15:15 | 15:45 | 16:15 | 16:45
@ F Toji Temple viorid eritage 8:36 | 9:06 | 9:36 | 10:06 | | | ) ! ! ! ! ! ! ! !
() @RS Nishi Honganji Temple Woridertage 842 | 912 | 942 |10:12| | | } ! ! ! ! ! ! ! !
© =5t Nijo-jo Castle Wanaerage 8:50 | 9:20 | 9:50 | 10:20 | 10:55 | 11:25 | 11:55 | 12:55 | 13:25 [ 13:55 | | | ! | |
e el Textlle Canter Vbbb (1104|1134 [ 12:08 [13:04 [ 13:34 (1404 | L | L | 4 | L | b
N inel Kamishichlken 8:59 | 9:29 | 9:59 | 10:29 | 11:09 | 11:39 | 12:09 | 13:09 | 13:39 | 14:09 | | | | ! !
[ LESHBHIR (HLFR) sy 2] 901 | 931 [ 10:01 | 1031 | 1101 | 1141 12010 13000 1340 (1A | L | L | b | b |
e o Paillon) 9:05 | 9:35 | 10:05 | 10:35 | 11:15 | 11:45 | 12:15 [ 13:15 | 13:45 | 14:15 | | | ! ! !
tf;ﬁ%DaitokUiiTemple 9:09 | 9:39 [10:09|10:39 | 11:19 | 11:49 [ 12:19 | 13:19 | 13:49 | 14:19 | } ) } !
e e it 9:13 | 9:43 | 10:13 | 10:43 | 11:23 | 11:53 | 12:23 [13:23 [13:53 [14:23 | 4 | 4 | 4 | 4 | 4
T N -Mori Forest 9:20 | 9:50 | 10:20 [ 10:50 | 11:30 | 12:00 | 12:30 | 1330 | 14:00 [14:30 | 4 | 4 | & | 4 | |
R R - = = = |11:35[12:05 | 12:35 | 13:35 | 14:05 | 14:35 | 15:05 | 15:35 | 16:05 | 16:35 | 17:05
O B ol (e Paviion) - = = = |11:40 [ 12:10 | 12:40 | 13:40 | 14:10 | 14:40 | 15:10 | 15:40 | 16:10 | 16:40 | 17:10
iﬁﬁ%ﬁ;ﬁﬁﬁem”eums - = = — [11:49 ] 12:19 | 12:49 | 13:49 | 14:19 | 14:49 | 15:19 | 15:49 | 16:19 | 16:49 | 17:19
O A otk Yasaka-jinja Shrine - = = = |11:53|12:23 | 12:53 | 13:53 | 14:23 | 14:53 | 15:23 | 15:53 | 16:23 | 16:53 | 17:23
ﬁ;ﬁﬁfjff%em“;‘iﬂ‘“"“"‘ = = - — |12:00 | 12:30 | 13:00 | 14:00 | 14:30 | 15:00 | 15:30 | 16:00 | 16:30 | 17:00 | 17:30
D e angendoTemple. Lo 1Y ~ = = = | 1205|1235 | 13:05| 14:05 | 1435 | 15:05 | 15:35 | 16:05 | 16:35 | 17:05 | 17:35
() o, el Kyoto-Yodobashi Shop ~ === 1209 12:39 | 13:09 | 14:09 | 14:39 | 15:09 | 15:39 | 16:09 | 16:39 | 17:09 | 17:39
%ﬁfﬁﬂsfﬁgHachijoGate(smhMain) - - - - | 12:20{12:50 | 13:20 | 14:20 | 14:50 | 15:20 | 15:50 | 16:20 | 16:50 | 17:20 | 17:50

Management : Kyoto Machizukuri Kotsu Lab., ArchiM's co.,Ltd. / Service : K.LOOK Co.,Ltd. Information : http://www.kyoto-lab.jp/kloop/



